Kathy Gloster, Assistant Treasurer and Tax Collector, joined the Los Angeles County in May 2004. She worked in both the Revenue and Enforcement Division and the Secured Property Tax Division before her appointment to Assistant Treasurer and Tax Collector in October of 2012. She currently oversees the Tax Collections Branch, which includes three divisions and 182 staff members. The divisions are the Public Service, the Secured Property Tax, and the Revenue and Enforcement.

The Public Service Division is responsible for all public services associated with the secured tax roll, and communicates with taxpayers in person, over the telephone, and through mail and email correspondence. The Secured Property Tax Division is responsible for all aspects of Chapter 7, Chapter 8 and Seal Bid Tax Sales. The Division also schedules hearings associated with Petitions to Rescind Tax Sales pursuant to the Revenue and Taxation Code. The Revenue and Enforcement Division is responsible for the collection of Unsecured Personal Property Tax Bills and serves as the collection department for the County. The Division is also responsible for issuing business licenses under Title 7 of the County Code.

Kathy holds a Bachelor of Science Degree in Accounting and had 17 years banking and finance experience prior to joining the public sector in 1999.